DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

ETRCO

2020-942939

\$40.00 Pgs=3

02/28/2020 01:56 PM

APN#: 1319-03-413-021

RPTT: \$0.00 #3 1

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 110692-AMG When Recorded Mail To: John F Timmons and Sandra J. Timmons, Trustees of the John F Timmons and Sandra J Timmons Revocable Trust PO Box 411348 Kalaheo HI 96741

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

NRS 239B.030)

Signature

my Gutierrez

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

John F. Timmons and Sandra J. Timmons, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

John F. Timmons and Sandra J. Timmons, Trustees of the John F. Timmons and Sandra J. Timmons Revocable Trust

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Genoa, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 34 in Block A of GENOA LAKES PHASE 4, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on May 8, 2000 in Book 500 Page 1613 as Document No. 491480, of Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12/30/2019

Iden F Plymons

Sandra I Timmons

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF Carson City
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

> ss

2/21/2020

By John F. Timmons and Sandra J. Timmons

Notary Public



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor	Parcel	Num	ber(s))
----	----------	--------	-----	--------	---

a) 1319-03-413-021

2	Type of Proper	tv:					\ \
<i>-</i> 4 +	a) □ Vacant Land		Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	DERS OPTION	AL USI	E ONLY
	c) Condo/Twnh	-					٦ ١
	e) Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'	l/Ind'l I	Document/Instrum	ent #:		
	g) Agricultural	h) 🗌 Mobile		Book:	Page:		
	i) [Other		l	Date of Recording			
	, —		[]	Notes:	Trust Ok BC		/_/_/
				/ /	/ /		
				\$0.00))		
3.		s Price of Property:					
		oreclosure Only (va	lue of property)	<u></u>			
	Transfer Tax Val			\$0.00	_/_/_		Harris Ha
	Real Property Tra	ınsfer Tax Due:		\$0.00	//		
4.	If Exemption Cla	<u>aimed:</u>		1			
	a. Transfer Tax	Exemption, per NRS	375.090 Secti	on: Z			
	b. Explain Reason	on for Exemption? '	Iransfer i	n to Trust	Without Con	sider	ation
5.	Partial Interest:	: Percentage being	transferred: 1	<u>00</u> %	/ /		
tha do cla	at the information	clares and acknowle n provided is corre lled upon to substan or other determination	ct to the best tiate the inform	of their informated he	tion and belief, rein. Furthermor	and car e, the d	isallowance of any
D.	wayant to NDC 3	75,030, the Buyer :	and Seller shal	I be jointly and s	everally liable fo	r any a	additional amount
	rsuant to IARS 5 ved.	73,030, 110 100,00				. 1	
	gnature:		4/1)11	Capac	ity (TCL)	14	
1		\sim					
Si	gnature:			Сарас	ıty		
<u>S</u>]	ELLER (GRAN	TOR) INFORMA QUIRED)	TION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) II (REQUIRED)	VFORM	<u>MATION</u>
Ρr		F. Timmons and Sandr	a J. Timmons,	Print Name:	John F. Timmon		
. 1	in things				Trustees of the T	immons	Revocable Trust
A	ddress: POB	ox 411348	7	Address:	PO box 411348		
N	ity: Kalah	neo		City:	Kalaheo		0.454
76.	ate: Hl	Zip:	96741	State:	HI	Zip:	96741

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING

(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)

Print Name: Western Title Company, LLC Esc. #: 110692-AMG

Address: Carson Office

2310 S. Carson St, Suite 5A

City/State/Zip:Carson City, NV 89701